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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF WIDE VOICE, LLC FOR A 
CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO 
PROVIDE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES 
IN SOUTH DAKOTA 

Docket No. TC11-088 

 

 

 
WIDE VOICE LLC’S NOTICE OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE 

 

 Wide Voice, LLC (“Wide Voice”), hereby gives notice of the dismissal 

of its Application for a Certificate of Authority pursuant to SDCL 15-6-

41(a)(1)(A) and ARSD 20:10:01:01.02.  Intervenors have not filed an 

answer or motion for summary judgment in this matter.  As such, Wide 

Voice is entitled to dismiss this action as a matter of right pursuant to 

SDCL 15-6-41(a)(1)(A) and ARSD 20:10:01:01.02.  Wide Voice also states 

that there has been no previous dismissal of any other action in either a 

federal court or state court regarding this same matter.    

Dated this 23rd day of February, 2012. 

SWIER LAW FIRM, PROF. LLC 
       
       /s/  Scott R. Swier    
       Scott R. Swier 
       202 N. Main Street 
       P.O. Box 256 
       Avon, South Dakota 57315 
       Telephone:  (605) 286-3218 
       Facsimile:   (605) 286-3219 
       scott@swierlaw.com 
       www.SwierLaw.com 
       Attorneys for Wide Voice, LLC  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on February 23rd, 2012, WIDE  
 
VOICE LLC’S NOTICE OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE was served  
 
via electronic mail (and filed with the SDPUC’s electronic docket system)  
 
upon the following: 
 
Ms. Patty Van Gerpen     Ms. Karen Cremer 
Executive Director     Staff Attorney 
SDPUC       SDPUC 
500 East Capitol      500 East Capitol 
Pierre, S.D. 57501     Pierre, S.D. 57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us   karen.cremer@state.sd.us 
 
Mr. Jon Thurber      William M. Van Camp 
Staff Analyst      P.O. Box 66 
SDPUC       117 E. Capitol 
Pierre, S.D. 57501     Pierre, S.D. 57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd.us    bvancamp@olingerlaw.com 
 
 
Thomas J. Welk      Talbot J. Wieczorek 
Christopher W. Madsen    506 Sixth Street 
101 North Phillips Avenue, Ste. 600  P.O. Box 8045 
Sioux Falls, S.D. 57117    Rapid City, S.D. 57709 
tjwelk@bgpw.com     tjw@gpnalaw.com 
cwmadsen@bgpw.com 
 
Todd.Lundy@CenturyLink.com
 

  

Jason.Topp@CenturyLink.com   
 
       
 

               /s/  Scott R. Swier    
Scott R. Swier   

 
 


